


BRIEF HISTORY & OUTLINE

WAAFL 1922 — 2006

Formed in 1922 with five teams as the Mercantile Football Association
1924 — name changed to the Perth Districts Football Association

1929 — name change to the W.A Amateur Football Association

] 1971 — name changed the W.A Amateur Football League (Inc.)

In 2006 the WAAFL is in its 85" year of operation, having sustained its experience through the war years and
the turmoil in the football industry during the 1980’s.

With 42 clubs, 150 teams and over 9,000 registered players, the WAAFL has grown from a four team compe-
tition to the largest single organised football league in WA, catering for players from the age of 16 years, as
well as considerable volunteer personnel and social supporters.

The WAAFL is an important part of the metropolitan based community football with the stringent amateur
standard set down for players.

The WAAFL is a member of the Community Football Council with other members including the Sunday Foot-
ball League, Peel Football League, WA Football Association, Masters WA and Women'’s Football League.

VALUE OF AMATEUR FOOTBALL

The WAAFL provides organised football on Saturdays where anyone whatever ability, can participate or
contribute to the football industry.

The system in place allows players to play in senior football at any level they are capable of achieving. Colts
(U19) learn the fundamentals of amateur football and its responsibilities after graduating from junior ranks.
While the WAAFL also provides a quality high standard competition for those players not wishing to endue
the commitment to WAFL (second tier state competition) training due to study or career commitments or
simply a lifestyle that considers football a recreational pursuit, it is, however is in a position to bridge the gap
between amateur football and the Champions of tomorrow.

Many well known WAFL and AFL personnel began their careers in the WAAFL. Former West Coast Eagles
and Hawthorn coach Ken Judge began his coaching career at an A Grade amateur club. Former Dockers
coach Gerard Neesham played several seasons of amateur football and played at state amateur level.

Other high profile players starting in the Amateurs include Troy Wilson (West Coast Eagles), Gary Bucke-
nara (Hawthorn), Shane Parker (Fremantle), Simon Beasley (Western Bulldogs), Sandover Medallists lan
Dargie, Alistair Pickett and Shane Beros.

Former Amateur players who have gone on to be senior administrators include former Chairman of the WA
Football Commission Dr Peter Tannock, current WA Football Commission Chairman Dr Neale Fong (a triple
A Grade Fairest & Best medallist with the WAAFL), current Chairman of Sydney Swans Richard Colless and
former West Coast Chairman and AFL Commissioner Terry O’Connor are just a few who have gone on to
contribute to football at a higher level.

The WAAFL is continuing to focus on the future and how the league uses its leadership and resources to set
new standards of excellence and relevance for its member clubs' and various committees. The League's
Strategic Plan for the last 3 years was implemented in 2003 and has been successful in stabilising the
League's financial position and the establishment of a Club "culture" that will ensure a long and viable com-
petition.

The future strategic plan will build on this strong foundation and ensure that the WAAFL continues as the
main contributor to Community football.




PRESIDENT’S REPORT

The 2006 season of the
Western Australian Ama-
teur Football League was
another of challenges, suc-
cesses, highs and lows.
However, we continue to
stand the test of time to
provide the opportunity for
all standards of footballers
to participate in a well or-
ganised, competitive and
quality competition.

The first challenge to the
League was the sudden and tragic passing of our
beloved and greatly respected Chief Executive Offi-
cer Ron Webster, before the start of our 85" sea-
son. Since his appointment, through his vast ex-
perience in football, hospitality and business, he
had with the co-direction and support of the Board,
worked the Amateurs into a very professional foot-
ball organisation. We are indebted to his ability to
have achieved the results he did in such a short
time.

Before the appointment of a new C.E.O, the
WAAFL was run on a care taker basis under Foot-
ball Operations Manager, Geoff Palmer. His untir-
ing efforts especially were appreciated in conduct-
ing the affairs of the League with the staff members
Matt Henson, Natalie Couch, Tarryn Kailis and
Paulyne Webster. Various members of the Board
stepped up to provide ongoing hands on support in
the busiest time of our League. The West Austra-
lian Football Commission as custodians of football
at all levels statewide, gave unqualified support
throughout the period until a new appointment. We
are sincerely thankful for their back up.

Through the process Brendan Cullinan was ap-
pointed as Chief Executive Officer. His vast experi-
ence at all levels of football administration over an
extended period of time has already shown through
making his individual mark on our League. We look
forward to a long and rewarding association.

Over the past twelve months there has been a
greater emphasis with all sections of the League to
work closer together, particularly club administra-
tors, in respect to financial viability, positive atti-
tudes, greater and more effective efforts and re-
wards in administering their responsibilities. With
information and administration courses for club vol-
unteers provided during the season, | believe that
those attendees are in fact finding their elected club
roles more enjoyable. While running a club contin-
ues to be a daunting one, the fact that the Board,
through prudent budgeting and increasing support
from sponsors and the W.A.F.C, did not increase
the costs to the stakeholders again in 2006, has
taken some pressure off the clubs.

The WAAFL is supported gratefully by partnerships
from various leading organisations. With major
contributions made by Foster’s Australia, with the
League and clubs sharing substantial cash and
products benefits, the West Coast Eagles contrib-
uted funds that were directed towards the Colts
competition and the successful Under 23 State
team program. Our key support sponsors have
continued with their contributions; Metisc Comput-
ing, Park Auto Centre, Beiersdorf Australia, Cougar
Sportswear, Sherrin, Quill Stationary, Toyota Genu-
ine Parts & Service and Mouse Promotions have
all provided assistance to the League and clubs.

The West Australian Football Commission has
given valuable assistance over many years. In par-
ticular this season they have provided the Ama-
teurs with support second to none. Last year’s ap-
pointment of a Manager of Community Develop-
ment is now starting to prove a great initiative by
conducting several courses supported by the
League and also individual clubs seeking out ad-
vice and support to improve their administration
and future directions. With the WAAFL continuing
to achieve designated outcomes, the help from the
WAFC both directly for our administration support
and also through the Community Football Council
has been maintained at $159,000. Our thanks to
Wayne Bradshaw, Michael Hnatojko and the Com-
missioners for their assistance along with Grant
Dorrington who continue to allow us to function in
the best interest of community football.

In recognition of its 85™ season of contribution to

Hamersley Carine v C.B.C.
B Reserve Grand Final



Western Australia and Community Football, the
WAAFL was acknowledged with a special presen-
tation on Sandover Medal Night. We greatly appre-
ciate the Western Australian Football Commission’s
gesture.

The League’s Board consists of some very talented
and dedicated members who continue to give feely
of their time and expertise. They have all listened,
evaluated and acted responsibly in all key issues
presented to them. | have enjoyed support from
Vice President Milton Sanders, Secretary Bruce
Wainwright, Treasurer Brett Fullarton (Executive
Committee) along with Peter Grosser, Mark Herron,
Lionel McQueen, Trevor Howard, Bill Armstrong
and Simon Growden. Many thanks to their valu-
able contributions and attendance at the League’s
many functions.

Our Under 23 State team, under all Australian
Coach Wayne Langborne, performed exceptionally
with great performances locally against WA Coun-
try Football and Sunday Football League. Their
success against a Victorian Amateur Football team
was an historic one. Besides being the first
WAAFL State team to win on Victorian soil, we now
are in a strong position to win the Tri Annual Carni-
val Championship conducted between Victoria,
South Australia and West Australian Amateur Un-
der 23 teams. The selection of nine players in the
all Australian team is the largest number of WAAFL
players ever. We congratulate all those who repre-
sented the WAAFL in any of the representative
games this year. You and all state team personnel
have done us proud. The West Coast Eagles on-
going support of our State Under 23’s has played a
big part in that success.

The League consists of several independent opera-
tions that form part of our day to day business. Sin-
cere thanks to all those who as volunteers contrib-
ute valuable service to make up sub committees
such as P & D Tribunals, Investigative Tribunals,
media personnel, state football, Reinstatements
Committee, volunteer awards, the quiz night, finals
functions, Community Football Council and District
Development Councils. They are all necessary
participants in the good governance of the League.

Sincere thanks to our valued and dedicated Com-
munity Umpires Coaching and Management Panel
consisting of Tim Priest as Development Manager,
Des Morgan, Greg Gilbee, Terry Tomlinson, Paul
Smith, Adam Hollingsworth, Matt O’'Mara and Sea-
mus Rafferty. They have worked hard to put on the
field competent umpires whose performances have
been commendable throughout the season.

We continue to play a key role in the Community
Football Council along with the Sunday Football
League, Peel Football League, Masters Football,
Women's Football League and the rejuvenated
Western Australian Football Association. All asso-
ciated bodies have worked closer together this sea-
son, all for the good of local and community football
covering the metropolitan area.

Trinity Aquinas v Wembley
A Grade Preliminary Final
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The WAAFL continues to look closely at its struc-
ture and ability to carry out its mission to provide
football across the metropolitan area. At the end of
this season we drew up a new Constitution which
we trust will govern us more effectively and expedi-
ently. The major changes were to go from a Man-
agement Committee to a Board Structure. The po-
sitions of Treasurer and Secretary were made re-
dundant, as these roles are carried out on a daily
basis by our CEO and staff. The numbers of Board
members were reduced from eight to six with an
option to second up to two people for specific pur-
poses.

As mentioned earlier, our ever diligent office staff
carried out their responsibilities in assisting and
working with club officials. Season 2006 was a dif-
ficult one to begin with and the exceptional effort by
them is acknowledged.

Congratulations to all clubs winning premierships,
players who gained state selection, won individual
League awards and volunteering administrators
who were presented with Merit Certificates for long
service

In conclusion many thanks to all the clubs and the
many volunteers involved, for your cooperation with
your League over the season. Your time and effort
in assisting with operation of the WAAFL has con-
tributed to make us a better football and sporting
organisation.

John Davies
President




CEQO’S REPORT

Season 2006 will be a
memorable season both for
sad and triumphant occa-
sions. Since being ap-
pointed to the position of
CEO in May this year, |
have been extremely im-
pressed with the level of
commitment and profes-
sional manner in which the
League and the member
Clubs are administered.
This professional and re-
sponsible administration is the legacy that Ron Web-
ster has left the League and has provided a solid
foundation for the League and Clubs to seek oppor-
tunities for continued improvement and growth in
years to come.

Season 2006 unfortunately commenced on a sad
note with the passing of Ron but from this major set
back the WAAL Board and Clubs rallied together to
ensure the standards set by Ron were maintained.
The competition continued to expand with two Clubs,
Beechboro and Swan Valley, joining the League.
Congratulations to Beechboro which went on to win
the D Grade premiership.

National pride was again on the line with the State
U23s Carnival and for those fortunate to be in Victo-
ria in June, witnessed an historic event with WA
beating the Vics for the first time in their state. All
involved should be congratulated on this momentous
occasion. Nine WA players and coach, Wayne Lang-
borne, should also be congratulated for achieving All
Australian selections.

The League would not enjoy the strong financial po-
sition that currently exists without the support of key
corporate partners. All key partnerships were re-
tained during 2006 with additional opportunities be-
ing identified. Strong financial and management sup-
port was provided again by the WA Football Com-
mission with special mention to Director of Finance
& Administration, Michael Hnatojko, Director of Foot-
ball, Grant Dorrington, Manager of Community De-
velopment, Warren Nel, and the Umpire Department
of General Manager, Steve
Hargrave, Development Man-
ager, Tim Priest, and Coordi-
nator, Des Morgan. Their sup-
port under the leadership of
CEO Wayne Bradshaw en-
sures that our League contin-
ues to be recognized for the
major contribution it plays in

West Australian community
football.
The main portion of the

WAFC'’s financial support is
provided to our League via
the Community Football
Council Grant. As an affiliated

body of the CFC, the WAAFL would like to acknowl-
edge and thank the CFC Chairman, Gerry Stokes,
for his support.

Ongoing support from our other major partners, Fos-
ter's Australia with Carlton Draught, and the West
Coast Eagles Football Club, provide both financial
and professional support for our League. The
League is grateful for the support from Foster’s
through Dean Turner, Toby Cocks, Ross Poultney
and Sally Williams.

Congratulations to our reigning AFL Premiers, West
Coast Eagles, who under the leadership of CEO,
Trevor Nisbett, has continued to provide tremendous
support for the League in various ways with assis-
tance from Dean Pieters, Nadia Katich and lan
Miller.

Other partners who the League would like to ac-
knowledge and sincerely thank include:

e Kevin Cooklsey at Cougar Sportswear

e Derek Williams at Sherrin

e Dennis Baker & Tom Hansell at Beiersdorf

Australia

e Phil Doherty and Greg Norris at Park Auto
Centre

® Ron Jones, Phil Nelligan & Steve Porter at
Toyota Autoparts

e  Graham Hill at Metisc

e Brian Burgess at Quill Stationery, and
e  Mouse from Mouse Promotions

Through prudent financial management and without
any increase in Club affiliation fees again this year,
the League has recorded another profit adding to its
cash reserves and supporting the financial strategy
of utilizing interest earned from increased invest-
ments to off-set any increase in cost.

Our major events throughout the year were well sup-
ported by all Clubs. The annual Quiz night was a
huge success with over 400 people attending and
support for prizes from many organisations. Thank
you to Phil Hayes for his contribution as Quiz Mas-
ter.

D Reserve, Swan Valley v Brentwood

Round 18, Swan Valley Oval
Photo: Brentwood Booragoon A.F.C.



The Annual Awards night was held at the Hyatt Re-
gency with attendance exceeding 500 people. Rep-
resentatives from all Clubs, WAFC, WAFL, WCE,
Foster's and other key stakeholders enjoyed what
was a very successful evening. The increased atten-
dance may require the securing of an alternative
venue for next season.

Our final series was also a great success although
the unfortunate clash with the Eagles’ finals game in
Adelaide contributed to a lower than expected atten-
dance at the A grade Grand Final. Nevertheless,
approximately 10,000 people attended the final se-
ries with some memorable games. Congratulations
to the North Beach FC for winning its third succes-
sive premiership and best wishes for all teams that
will be promoted next season.

With increased Club growth, strong partnerships and
financial stability, the platform is now well estab-
lished from which to launch a new direction for WA
amateur football. While maintaining the history and
strong tradition of the League, strategies aimed at
further embracing information technology to enhance
the effective and efficient promotion and administra-
tion of the League; recruiting, developing and retain-
ing quality umpires at all levels; quality facilities; en-
suring quality environments at all Clubs that will at-
tract and retain players, spectators and sponsors;
and ongoing support and guidance for our most
valuable assets — Club Volunteers -now need to be
further embraced to ensure the strong growth and
long term viability of our competition at all grades.

Of course, all of this would not be possible without
the wonderful people involved in our League. Thank
you sincerely to our many volunteers involved with
our Clubs from committee members to sports train-
ers, team managers, coaches and players.

To John Davies, our President, who continues to be
a great leader and ambassador for our League, and
fellow Board members in Milton Sanders, Bruce
Wainwright, Brett Fullarton, Mark Herron, Trevor
Howard, Peter Grosser, Bill Armstrong, Lionel
McQueen and Simon Growden, appreciation for your
tireless commitment and ongoing support.

And to the people behind the scene who work many
hours to ensure each week that the administration of
the League runs smoothly - Geoff Palmer, Matt
Henson, Natalie Couch, Tarryn Kailis, Melanie Tho-
mas and Paulyne Webster before her resignation —
thank you for your professionalism and the pride you
take in ensuring that our League maintains it high
standards.

Season 2007 promises to be another exciting year
for all involved with the WA Amateur Football
League. | look forward to working closely with all key
stakeholders of the League to embrace the chal-
lenges ahead and to grow and promote the only true
Australian game.

Brendan Cullinan
Chief Executive Officer

OPERATIONS REPORT

The 2006 season started
tragically with the sad loss
of our CEO, leader and
friend Ron Webster. Ron’s
loss was hard on the staff
however they found solace
in their work and made sure
the season started as Ron
would have liked. | would
like to thank all clubs for
their thoughts and offer of
assistance during this time.
It was greatly appreciated
by both myself and the staff.

This season we had two new clubs join the League.
To Swan Valley and Beechboro | trust you enjoyed
the season and we look forward to a long term rela-
tionship.

A highlight of the 2006 season was the success of
our State U/23’s against the Vic’s in Victoria in early
June. From the start of this year’s program you could
sense everyone was totally committed to the cause.
The coaching panel worked tirelessly throughout and
the player group was fully focused in their desire to
achieve the ultimate result. To Wayne and his staff,
players and all involved in the program, you should

feel proud of what you achieved. Thank you to all
involved. It was a pleasure to be part of this great
achievement.

To all the Protest & Disputes board members | take
this opportunity to thank you for giving up your Tues-
day nights during the season. Your efforts are much
appreciated by all involved in the League and trust
you can find time to assist us in 2007.

| congratulate all teams who participated in finals this
year and to all Premiers. Well done in achieving the
ultimate prize. Congratulations also to all medal win-
ners for the 2006 season.

In closing | wish to thank all of the office staff for
their efforts during the season. It wasn’t easy at the
start but we got through. They are an incredible
bunch of people who enjoy each others company
and the job they do. To Nat, Tarryn and Matt thank
you. Your dedication and assistance given was in-
valuable to me. To our newest staff member Mel,
welcome and | trust you'll enjoy your time with us.

Merry Xmas, have a prosperous new year and all
the very best to everyone in 2007.

Geoff Palmer
Operations Manager




2006 OFFICIALS

John Davies Milton Sanders Bruce Wainwright Brett Fullarton
President Vice President Secretary Treasurer
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
Bill Armstrong Peter Grosser ~ Simon Growden Mark Herron Trevor Howard  Lionel McQueen
Brendan Cullinan Geoff Palmer
C.E.O. Operations Manager
Matt Henson Tarryn Kailis Natalie Couch Melanie Thomas
Operations Assistant Operations Assistant Finance & Events AFL Trainee
Paulyne Webster Des Morgan
Operations Assistant Community Umpiring

Resigned June 2006 Co-Ordinator




AAFC REPRESENTATIVES
Brendan Cullinan
Milton Sanders

AUDITOR
Dennis Heaney

CFC REPRESENTATIVES
Milton Sanders (Secretary)
John Davies

Brendan Cullinan

COMMUNITY FOOTBALL DDC REPS

Claremont Vacant

East Perth Vacant
Subiaco Trevor Howard
West Perth Adam Jasper

South Fremantle Vacant

East Fremantle Peter Grosser
Swans Bruce Wainwright
Perth Vacant

CONSTITUTIONS, BY-LAWS & LEGAL ADVISE

Mark Herron
Trevor Howard

INVESTIGATION TRIBUNAL
Jon Carson

Mal Harford

David Martino

John Prior

MEDIA
Perry King (Twin Cities FM)
Ross Rayson (Twin Cities FM)

PROTESTS & DISTPUTES TRIBUNAL
Debbie Clinch
Neil Donaldson
Teresa Farmer
Ray Harp

Jim Haines

Peter House
Graeme Jacques
Neil Judge
Alistair MacMillan
Eric Martino
Geoff Metcalf
Rob Milburn
Adam Peacock
Gerry Stokes

RECORDING OF WEEKLY SCORES
Geoff Palmer
Natalie Couch

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS

Wayne Langborne (Coach)

Kym Robertson (Assistant Coach)
Andrew Maiorana (Assistant Coach)
Peter Grosser (Co-Ordinator)

Glenn Stephens (Selector)

Guy Zaiti (Property Manager)
Megan Dean (Physio)

Leon Wilson (Runner)

Graham Cook (Umpire)

2006 OFFICIALS

TRIBUNAL SECRETARY
Matt Henson

UMPIRES COACHES

Greg Gilbee (Field & Boundary
Terry Tomlinson (Goal)

Adam Hollingsworth (Fitness)

VALE RON WEBSTER

On the 18" January 2006, the WAAFL sadly and most
unexpectedly lost our CEO Ron Webster who sud-
denly passed away.

Ron in the very short time of 3 seasons took the
WAAFL from “an amateur football organisation to a
very professional Amateur football organisation”.

His ability to attract support from the business sector
for the WAAFL was very significant, given the compe-
tition even within our own code. It is a great testament
to the respect with which he was held by his business
associates that they supported fully Ron’s endeavours
to present the WAAFL as a professional organisation
and one with which they wished to be associated.

His willingness to provide support to our member
clubs at all levels was a hallmark of his determination
to provide a “customer service” approach to our mem-
bers. He treated them as the leagues greatest assets
and did everything to ensure they were confident that
their efforts were making a difference.

His business acumen provided great guidance for the
Executive and Management Committee to confidently
make decisions that were not only a benefit to the
WAAFL but also were strategically important for com-
munity football.

The latter were also great beneficiaries as Ron guided
the revitalisation of the WA Football Association and
supported the Sunday Football League to embrace
the benefits we could all enjoy through a co-operative
approach to providing a game of footy at any level,
anywhere in the metropolitan area.

A confidant, friend and great mate to many, he even
embraced those blokes from across the border, and
Ireland!!, and was the focus of a very loving family,
Paulyne, Ryan and Luke, with whom we shared this
loss.

We were so grateful we could share his passion for
our great game and we will move forward confidently,
along the path he has paved for us.




W.A.A.F.L. HONOURBOARD

Year President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Registrar Executive Officer

1922 W.R. Orr

1923 W.R. Orr R. Hood

1924 E. Isaachsen A. J. Mettam

1925 E. Isaachsen W. Flanagan

1926 E.D.Pym H. R. Honnor

1927 E.D.Pym R. Selden

1928 E.D.Pym R. E. Fennell

1929 E.D.Pym A. C.Rose

1930 G. Hearn R. J. Price

1931  G. Hearn R. J. Price

1932 G. L. Robson B. J. Flanagan

1933 G. L. Robson J. Chapman

1934  G. L. Robson J. Chapman

1935 G. L. Robson C. R. Mattiske

1936 G. L. Robson C. R. Mattiske

1937 G. L. Robson H. B. Grosvenor

1938 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1939 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1940 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1941 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

No competition 1942 - 1945

1946 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1947 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1948 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1949 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1950 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor

1951 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1952 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1953 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1954 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1955 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1956 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1957 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1958 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1959 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1960 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1961 C.J. Veryard H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1962 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1963 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1964 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1965 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1966 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1967 S. M. Miller H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1968 C. R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst)

1969 C.R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1970 C.R. Gibson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1971  C. J. Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1972  C. J. Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1973 C. J. Jamieson H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor

1974 C.J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1975 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1976 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1977 C.J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1978 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1979 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1980 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) H. B. Grosvenor B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1981 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) B. J. Goddard B. Grosvenor (Asst) T. K. Naylor
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1982 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) B. Wainwright T. K. Naylor J. Ashley
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1983 C. J. Jamieson B. Giles (Snr) B. Wainwright T. K. Naylor G. Parlongo
E. Freeman (Jnr)

1984 S.D. Woodward B. Giles (Snr) B. Wainwright J. Ashley T. K. Naylor B. Thirley
E. Freeman (Jnr)




W.A.A.F.L. HONOURBOARD

Year President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Registrar Executive Officer
1985 T.R. Howard B. Giles (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor B. Thirley
E. Freeman (Jnr)
1986 T.R. Howard E. Freeman (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
1987 T.R. Howard E. Freeman (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
1988 T.R. Howard E. Freeman (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
1989 T.R. Howard E. Freeman (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
1990 T.R. Howard E. Freeman (Snr) B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
1991  T. R. Howard D. R. Baker B. Wainwright G. Livingstone T. K. Naylor N. R. Judge J.P.
1992 D.R. Baker M. Hasson B. Wainwright G. Livingstone N. R. Judge J.P.
1993 D.R. Baker M. Hasson B. Wainwright G. Livingstone N. R. Judge J.P.
1994 D. R. Baker M. Hasson B. Wainwright G. Livingstone N. R. Judge J.P.
1995 D. R. Baker J. Davies B. Wainwright G. Livingstone N. R. Judge J.P.
1996 J. Davies G. Jacques B. Wainwright G. Livingstone N. R. Judge J.P.
1997  J. Davies A. Clement B. Wainwright A. Thomas N. R. Judge J.P.
M. Sanders N. R. Judge J.P.
1998 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright A. Thomas N. R. Judge J.P.
1999 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright A. Thomas N. R. Judge J.P.
2000 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright N. R. Judge J.P.
2001  J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton R. M. Stow
2002 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton R. J. Webster
2003 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton R. J. Webster
2004 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton R. J. Webster
2005 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton R. J. Webster
2006 J. Davies M. Sanders B. Wainwright B. Fullarton B. R. Cullinan
W.A.A.F.L. LIFE MEMBERS
1938 J.L. Robson 1979 V. Killeen
1939 S.M. Miller 1980 J. Carey
1940 V. Bennett 1981 B.J. Grosvenor (Miss)
1947 H.B. Grosvenor 1982  A.E.M. Andrews
C.J. Veryard 1983 D.R. Baker
1949 J.F. Kenneally 1986 N.E. Browne
1950 F. Breen D. Frame
1951 W. O’'Grady B. Wainwright
A. Moncrieff 1989  John Davies
1953 H.R. Lewis 1991 T.R. Howard
1954 T.K. Naylor 1995 G. Maskiell
1955 B.J. Giles 2001 M. Sanders
1956 H. Knox 2006 N. Judge
R. Henkel 2006 G. Metcalf
1958 C.J. Jamieson
1960 L. Tetley
1966 J. Dolan
E. Freeman
1969 K. Mathews
R. Dalziell
1970  Jim Davies
1972 N. Donaldson
1976 R. Thompson
W. Smith
North Beach v Wembley 1978 G. Livingstone
A Grade Grand Final L. Eborall

Photo: Jono Zahra J. Ince




STATE UNDER 23 PROGRAM

This year’s state program saw the continuation of
the modified selection criteria where only players 23
years of age and under are eligible to represent our
competition.

Although this was the third year WA has selected
sides under this criteria it was officially the second
year of the triennial round robin State competition
between the three major Amateur football states in
Victoria, South Australia and West Australia. With
the dominant Victorians playing host to the other two
states in 2006 we commenced training the week
after Easter in full knowledge of the daunting chal-
lenge facing us.

Once again the foundation of this year's squad was
made up of players who were still eligible from the
2005 and in some cases the 2004 sides, yet over 80
invited players attended the seven week Wednesday
nights lead up training program.

As it does with any rep-
resentative side, a huge
emphasis was placed
on talent along with
commitment to the pro-
gram and match day
club performances.
Prospective players
were being monitored
by a team of dedicated
selectors along with
their respective club
coaches who offered
essentially required
quality feedback.

Besides the numerous
training sessions there
were the annual night
games against the WA Country Football League
open age squad and the Sunday Football League
under 23 year squad, where a narrow loss to the
country and a narrow win against the Sunday league
were recorded. Both lead up games were very im-
portant in our preparation and selection strategies to
take on formidable Victorians, who in 85 years of
interstate games had never been beaten by WA at
home.

Tim Hall

In contrast to previous years we deliberately se-
lected a very big and physically strong side to take to
Melbourne and we were fortunate a number of ma-
ture bodied players were still eligible to play for us
this year. The reason for this selection strategy was
because we felt the smaller, heavier Victorian
ground didn’t suit the typical WA Amateurs open
playing style and as such we needed to take in spe-
cific player types capable of playing a physically ag-
gressive and super disciplined game plan. As it
turned out there were 12 boys making their repre-
sentative debuts.

The game itself was a beauty and although we were

getting our fair
share of the ball,
at the fifteen min-
ute mark of the
first quarter we
found ourselves
5 goals to 1
down and were
looking down the
barrel of another
potential pasting
against the
seemingly invincible Victorians.

Wayne Langborne, John Davies &
Bruce McTaggart (VAFA President)

Then all of a sudden the players, who were working
very hard to the letter of our game plan and player
strengths, kicked two late goals and the feeling at
quarter time was that we were in with a chance.

The second quarter saw us dominate the clearances
at stoppages and by maintaining the physical ap-
proach to the ball and a direct style of play to our tall
forwards we had the Vics on the back foot kicking 5
goals to 1 to take a handy 2 goal lead in at half time.

The third quarter saw some wonderful team and indi-
vidual efforts and although we were leading by 6
goals at three quarter time you can never discount
the fighting spirit of any Victorian side and we knew
we were in for one hell of a last quarter.

The final quarter was a goal for goal affair and with
the WA boys never allowing the Vics the opportunity
to get their renowned running game into gear, the
WAAFL eventually ran out very worthy 6 goal win-
ners.

When the siren sounded the feeling was like winning
a grand final, and in some ways even better given
the historical significance, and did the players cele-
brate!

On top of this I've never seen bigger and more satis-

fied smiles than what our WAAFL executive and

committee wore post game and it was a testament to
their courage and convic-
tions that the under 23
interstate concept didn’t
fall over at the first hurdle
when we copped a
thrashing in the 2003 in-
augural year. Big Ronny
Webster would have
been looking down on us
with the biggest grin of all
and should we be suc-
cessful against South
Australia in Adelaide next
year, WA will win the cov-
eted triennial series for
the first time.

Once again the State

Brent MacPherson game was a magnificent



advertisement for
Amateur football
and all the players
from both States were
a credit to their re-
spective  competi-
tions. Besides the
history making result,
which every player
should justifiably feel
very proud of his
achievements, from a
coach’s perspective |
was most pleased for
the record nine WA
players who were
awarded All Australian
honors. These play-
ers, along with next
year's All Australian
selections, are in the mix to travel and play against
Ireland in the 2007 International Rules matches.
This is a real reward for the best players in our com-
petition and hopefully it will inspire more players
from more clubs to try out for future State squads.

Kyle Riemann

Finally I'd like to sincerely thank John Davies and his
Board for once again showing faith in me this year
and in particular League Chief Executive Officer
Brendan Cullinan, Operations Manager, Geoff
Palmer, and State Team Coordinator Peter Grosser,
whose tireless support has been fantastic.

I'd also like to thank my own team who have been
with me throughout the past three years and are sig-
nificant in the success achieved: assistant coach/
selectors Andrew Maiorana, Chris Wiess and Kym
Robertson, Chairman of Selectors Glenn Stephens,
Property man extraordinaire Guy Ziati, and our team
of physios in Barrel, Meaghan, Brodie, Stephanie

and Leslie.

In closing special mention must go to all the players,
coaches and their WAAFL clubs as without their in-
put and support, State Representative Amateur foot-
ball wouldn’t be as alive, vibrant, and now we can
add successful, as it is today.

Wayne Langborne
WAAFL State Under 23 Coach 2006

RESULTS

WACFL V WAAFL

Rushton Park, Mandurah 12/5/06

WACFL 43 8.4 1.6 116 (72)

WAAFL 3.0 6.2 8.3 126 (78)

Goals: WACFL: Johnson 5, Brown 2, Roberts, Brown, Bothe,
Venables, Lloyd, Ugle WAAFL: Holbrook 4, Piccoli, Taylor 2,
Selby, Atkinson, Fitzgerald

Best: WACFL: Sherry, Johnson, West, Bradbury, Bothe, Kelly
WAAFL: McPherson, K Thompson, M Selby

SFL V WAAFL

Gil Fraser Reserve, North Fremantle 24/5/06
WAAFL 3.3 7.7 8.12 11.18 (84)
SFL 1.5 3.7 5.8 6.9 (45)

VAFA V WAAFL

Elsternwick Park, Victoria 4/6/06

VAFA 5.2 6.5 8.6 12.7  (79)

WAAFL 3.2 8.6 13.12 1715 (117)

Goals: VAFA: Beaumont 3, Rayson 2, Tallent 2, Cordy, Towner,
Potter, Lacey, Bowen.

WAAFL: Taylor 4, Piccoli 3, Phipps 3, Loxley 2, M.Robinson 2,
Holbrook, Wedgewood, Atkinson, McGinnity

Best: VAFA: Tallent, Beaumont, Lewski, Madden, Baddeley,
Lacey. WAAFL: Loxley, Rieman, Thompson, Taylor, Winter, M
Robinson

Neil Judge Medal (Best on Ground) — K Loxley (WAAFL)

L.A. Tetley Award - Best Player during the 2006 Program -
Kane Loxley

2006 U’23 State Squad
Front Row: R.Atkinson, B.Taylor, K.Loxley, K.Riemann, C.Fitzgerald, K.Thompson, A.Piccoli
Second Row: J.McGinnity, B.Wedgewood, S.Leighton, P.Thompson, M.Mears, S.Gravina, R.Cunningham, A.Erceg Third Row:
G.Zaiti (Property), G.Cook (Umpire), G.Stephens (Selector), L.Whitby, W.Langborne (Coach), P.Johnson, T.Hall (Captain),
K.Robertson (Assistant Coach), P.Grosser (Co-ordinator), M.Dean (Physio) Back Row: R. Robinson, C.Phipps, M.Robinson,
D.Winter, M.Holbrook, A.Taylor, B.McPherson Absent: A.Maiorana (Assistant Coach), L.Wilson (Runner)




ALL AUSTRALIAN TEAM
OF THE YEAR




UMPIRING REPORT

Congratulations to all play-
ers, coaches, administra-
tors, support staff and um-
pires for their Community
Football participation and
achievements in 2007.

The development and
achievements in respect to
the senior community um-
piring group has been sig-
nificant on a number of
fronts during this season.

| was delighted to secure Hamer Park and the as-
sociated building facility for the training and coach-
ing development of the umpires. This arrangement
has a security of tenure in that a Memorandum of
Understanding has been agreed amongst the key
parties for three seasons. This stability will benefit
the learning outcomes of all umpires developing

their craft..

Pleasingly
there has
been approxi-
mately 40
Field Um-
pires, 113

Boundary
Umpires and
25 Goal Um-
pires being
newly Panel
appointed
senior com-
munity  um-
pires in sea-
son 2006.
Further, the
field umpires development squad has increased
from 12 last year to 27 in season 2006.

Drew Banfield Colts Grand Final:

The above recruitment numbers are outstanding.
Retention of these umpires now becomes critical
for the welfare of the competition.

I thank all community coach-
ing staff responsibly lead by
Greg Gilbee (Field and Bound-
ary Community Coach) and
Terry Tomlinson (Goals) Sav
Borg and Terry Battle
(Development Squad) Adam
Hollingsworth  (Fitness) Paul
Smith (Accreditation) and all
assistants and match day
coaches, for their efforts to
improve umpire performances.
Hands on skill development by
current and former AFL um-

B Reserve Grand Final:

pires to the community umpire group was gratefully
received throughout the season.

Thank you to Des Morgan for his efforts as Com-
munity Umpiring Coordinator, alleviating some
workload to allow my further focus on Statewide
Development Programs.

The continued support of the WA Amateur Board
and Administrative Office is welcomed and remains
integral to the continued advancement of its com-
petition umpires.

Key strategies ahead include improved coaching
and skill development of all umpires. Suggested
initiatives forwarded to the Community Office in-
clude acknowledgment of club umpires prepared to
involve themselves in ongoing umpire training skill
development.

As always, any current or former players are en-
couraged and most welcome to join the umpiring
ranks in season 2007 as a great way of remaining
actively involved in community football.

Tim Priest
Manager Umpire Development
West Australian Football Commission

B Grade Grand Final: D Deering, N Fawkes, C Gray, S Davis, P McCarthy, N Stace




CLUB DIRECTORY

BALLAJURA
President: Bill Middleton
Grades: D, D Reserve, Laurie Keene Colts

BASSENDEAN
President: Garry Sutton
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

BEECHBORO
President: Paul Whiteman
Grades: D, D Reserve

BELMONT DISTRICTS
President: Adam Lee
Grades: D, D Reserve

BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
President: Rhys Jenkins
Grades: D, D Reserve, Laurie Keene Colts

BULLCREEK LEEMING
President: Mike Petkovich
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

CARLISLE
President: Guy Lanza
Grades: D, D Reserve

C.B.C.

President: Bradley Grant

Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, E Grade, Drew
Banfield Colts

COCKBURN LAKES
President: Lionel McQueen
Grades: D, D Reserve, Laurie Keene Colts

COLLEGIANS

President: Digby Moulin

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, Phil Scott Colts, lan
Dargie Colts

COOLBELLUP
President: Jamie Bonham
Grades: D, D Reserve

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH
President: David van Wees
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade

DIANELLA MORLEY
President: Laurie Murphy
Grades: D, D Reserve, Laurie Keene Colts

EAST FREMANTLE
President: Patrick De Haan
Grades: D, D Reserve

HAMERSLEY CARINE
President: Brad Hearn
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH WYCOMBE
President: Wayne Scroop
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

KALAMUNDA
President: Ray Veitch
Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

KINGSLEY
President: Arthur Chappell
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade, lan Dargie Colts

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
President: Peter Halliday
Grades: C, C Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

MANNING RIPPERS
President: Scott Greer
Grades: C, C Reserve

MELVILLE
President: Peter Della Bona
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade, lan Dargie Colts

MOSMAN PARK
President: Harold Hardy
Grades: C, C Reserve

MT LAWLEY
President: Andrew Frontino
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

NORTH BEACH

President: Jarrad O’Rourke

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade, Phil Scott
Colts

NORTH FREMANTLE

President: Gary Hasler

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade, Phil Scott
Colts, Laurie Keene Colts

OCEAN RIDGE
President: Adam Jasper
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade, lan Dargie Colts

QUINNS DISTRICTS
President: Ashley McKeown
Grades: D, D Reserve

SCARBOROUGH
President: Stephen Young
Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds

ST NORBERTS
President: Tony Wheatcroft
Grades: D, D Reserve

STIRLING
President: Tony Tarulli
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts



SWAN ATHLETIC
President: Peter Volk
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

SWAN VALLEY
President: David Stephens
Grades: D, D Reserve

SWAN VIEW
President: Rod McPherson
Grades: C, C Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

TRINITY AQUINAS

President: Matt McLean

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, Phil Scott Colts,
Laurie Keene Colts

UNIVERSITY

President: Gareth Moir

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade, Phil Scott
Colts, lan Dargie Colts

WARNBRO SWANS
President: Pam Shepherd
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade, lan Dargie Colts

WANNEROO
President: Geoff Burwood
Grades: A, A Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

WEMBLEY

President: Chris Shine

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade, Phil Scott
Colts

WEST COAST COWAN
President: Chris Busch
Grades: C, C Reserve, E Grade, lan Dargie Colts

WESLEY CURTIN

President: Dean Diamond

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade, Phil Scott
Colts

WHITFORD

President: Damien John

Grades: A, A Reserve, A Thirds, E Grade x 2, Phil
Scott Colts, Laurie Keene Colts

WILLETTON
President: Jim Grace
Grades: B, B Reserve, B Thirds, Drew Banfield Colts

GRAND FINAL RESULTS

A GRADE
North Beach
Wembley

12 54 66 10.10 (70)
31 42 73 10.3 (63)

GOALS: North Beach: B Wilson 3, M Holbrook 3, K Riemann 2, S Holbrook,
J McGinnity. Wembley: J Staples 7, B Skinner, K O'Leary, A Piccoli

BOG (B.J. Gilves Medal): C Pearce (North Beach)
Umpires: (F) R Shelton, P McCaw (B) S Roth, R Smith, W Beckwith (G) B

Kerr, J Dolin

A RESERVE

Collegians

Trinity Aquinas

44 85 98  (62)

1.2
12 26 36 3.1 (29)

GOALS: Collegians: J Swan 6, B Upson 2, J Cordin. Trinity Aquinas: M EI-
liss, S Franich, S O'Brien

BOG: M Mclnnes (Collegians)

Umpires: (F) B Wardman, T Gryta (B) R McDonald, S Cassidy
(G) J Wrankmore, L Hicks

B GRADE

Hamersley Carine 0.3 5.7 7.13

Stirling

11.14 (80)
36 47 68 913 (67)

BOG: A Taylor (Hamersley Carine)
Umpires: (F) S Davis, C Gray (B) N Fawkes, P McCarthy (G) D Deering,

N Stace




GRAND FINAL RESULTS

B RESERVE
Hamersley Carine 31 54 75 87 (55)
C.B.C. 12 22 53 63 (39

BOG: P Tropiano (Hamersley Carine)
Umpires: (F) P Beckers, M Dodgson (B) C Roy, D Thatcher (G) G Abberton,

G Breen
C GRADE
West Coast Cowan 50 72 118 1211 (83)
Coolbinia West Perth 32 56 87 11.10 (76)

Umpires: (F) J Gimblett, R Zoch (B) P Boland, B Jones (G) A Pohara, R ox

C RESERVE
Ocean Ridge 31 52 83 96 (60)
Kingsley 12 4.5 55 7.8 (50)

BOG: P Carlsen (Ocean Ridge)

Umpires: (F) P Carden, A White (B) K Francis, S Herd (G) K. Gill, R Siudak

D GRADE
Beechboro 25 6.7 1213 14.13 (97)
Coolbellup 42 86 107 1311 (89)

BOG: Paul Saylor (Beechboro)

Umpires: (F) R Roebuck, J Tyrrell (B) A Crowther, B Hunt (G) D Frame, D Lin-

coln

D RESERVE

Ballajura 32 44 75 127 (79)
Coolbellup 21 42 75 85 (53)

Umpires: (F) R Cole, D Hitchcock (B) D Dailey, D Shaw (G) J Norman, L

Pinker

A THIRDS

North Fremantle 31 41 71 102 (62)
North Beach 12 34 5565 (41)

BOG: A Dobson (North Fremantle)

Umpires: (F) I. Salt, N. Pinelle (B) Y. Borcic, T. Corkhill (G) N. Ascott, F. Miller




GRAND FINAL RESULTS

35 69 710 (52)
12 35 56 (36)

B THIRDS

CBC 1.3
Hamersley Carine 1.0
BOG: L Silich (C.B.C.)

Umpires: (F) M. Oswald, M. Worobec (B) N. Smith, R. Hammersley (G) R. Holmes, L. Squires

E GRADE
North Fremantle 42 52 94 125 (77)
University 1.0 44 4557 (37)

BOG: H Nelson (North Fremantle)

Umpires: (F) S. Hennessy, P. Matthiessen (B) P. Pallister, G. Power, (G) M.
Leece, T. Basile

WEST COAST EAGLES AMATEUR COLTS

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
University 34 55 6.10 8.10 (58)
Collegians 30 43 54 8.8 (56)

GOALS: University: T O'Rourke 2, D Crudeli, J Lekias, D Morey, C Wheeler,
D Wheeler Collegians: E Adcock 4, T Soutar 3, T Betlehem

BOG: M Judd (University)

Umpires: (F) L Baker, M Bailey (B) T East, C Daffen, (G) A East, L French

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION
Willetton 25 6.8 911 1212 (84)
Bullcreek Leeming 1.0 4.1 7.3 9.8 (62)

BOG: Ben Bayliss (Willetton)

Umpires: (F) M. Scaffidi, M. White (B) M. Masters, B. Walker, G) J. Warren.
L. Edwards

IAN DARGIE DIVISION
Collegians 51 7.5 128 16.9 (105)
Kingsley 10 14 36 47 (31)

Umpires: (F) M Gilday, J Edwards (B) | Holland, C Brown (G) S Gilday,
B Lester

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION
Belmont Districts 7.3 10.6 13.10 14.10 (94)
Whitford 00 11 22 46 (30)
BOG: B Stewart (Belmont)

Umpires: (F) J Mohen, C Douglas (B) T Armstrong, J Pick (G) S Hurley, D Morgan




PREMIERSHIP LADDERS

A GRADE P W D L F A % P A THIRDS P W D L F A % P
North Beach 18 17 0 1 1,946 993 196 68 Wembley 18 15 0 3 1242 665 187 60
Trinity Aquinas 18 13 0 5 1,747 1,159 151 52 North Fremantle 18 14 1 3 1,366 737 185 58
North Fremantle 18 13 0 5 1,540 1,143 135 52 University 18 14 0 4 1251 691 181 56
Wembley 18 12 0 6 1,605 1,216 132 48 Whitford 18 13 0 5 1312 747 176 52
Collegians 18 11 0 7 1,600 1,238 129 44 North Beach 18 11 1 6 1,300 698 186 46
Scarborough 18 8 0 10 1,265 1,477 86 32 Wesley Curtin 18 8 0 10 731 1,190 61 32
University 18 7 0 11 1315 1,464 90 28 Trinity Aquinas 18 6 0 12 733 1,368 54 24
Wesley Curtin 18 6 0 12 1236 1,465 84 24 Collegians 17 5 0 12 741 1,238 60 20
Whitford 18 3 0 15 1236 1,717 72 12 Scarborough 18 2 0 16 422 1,764 24 8
Wanneroo 18 0 0 18 682 2,300 30 0 Wanneroo 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
A RESERVE P W D L F A % P B THIRDS P W D L F A % P
Collegians 18 15 0 3 1,341 821 163 60 C.B.C. 17 17 0 0 1,717 480 358 72
North Fremantle 18 14 0 4 1,444 612 236 56 Hamersley Carine 18 15 0 3 1,766 674 262 60
Trinity Aquinas 18 14 0 4 1,542 764 202 56 Swan Athletic 18 10 0 8 1,192 1,069 112 40
Wembley 18 12 0 6 1,370 729 188 48 Bullcreek Leeming 17 8 0 9 1,169 1,149 102 36
North Beach 18 11 0 7 1,340 774 173 44 Bassendean 18 9 0 9 1,010 1,175 86 36
University 18 9 0 9 1,089 1,012 108 36 High Wycombe 18 9 0 9 997 1,170 85 36
Whitford 18 6 0 12 1,111 1,082 103 24 Willetton 18 3 0 15 631 1,638 39 12
Scarborough 18 5 0 13 769 1229 63 20 Mt Lawley 18 1 0 17 604 1,742 35 4
Wesley Curtin 18 4 0 14 859 1378 62 16 Stirling 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wanneroo 18 0 0 18 208 2,672 8 0
E GRADE P W D L F A % P
B GRADE P W D L F A % P C.B.C. 15 13 0 2 1,179 503 234 52
Hamersley Carine 18 14 0 4 1,649 1,107 149 56 University 15 12 0 3 1,405 586 240 48
C.B.C. 18 13 0 5 1,573 1,152 137 52 North Fremantle 15 13 0 2 1355 613 221 48
Stirling 18 12 0 6 1,646 1272 129 48 Whitford 4 15 9 0 6 1,112 721 154 36
High Wycombe 18 12 0 6 1,506 1,441 111 48 North Beach 15 8 0 7 881 915 96 32
Bassendean 18 10 1 7 1,322 1,278 103 42 Kingsley 14 8 0 6 850 906 94 32
Mt Lawley 18 9 0 9 1,509 1,385 109 36 Wesley Curtin 15 7 0 8 1,131 835 135 28
Bullcreek Leeming 18 8 0 10 1,415 1,408 100 32 Melville 15 7 0 8 1,022 999 102 28
Swan Athletic 18 6 1 11 1230 1,592 77 26 Wembley 15 7 0 8 900 1,024 88 28
Willetton 18 3 0 15 1,146 1,676 68 12 Coolbinia West Perth 14 6 0 8 758 924 82 24
Kalamunda 18 2 0 16 969 1744 56 8 Warnbro Swans 15 6 0 9 701 995 70 24
Whitford 5 14 4 0 10 750 1,110 68 16
B RESERVE P W D L F A % P Ocean Ridge 15 2 0 13 594 1,713 35 12
Hamersley Carine 18 16 0 2 1,647 630 261 64 West Coast Cowan 14 1 0 13 313 894 35 4
C.B.C. 18 16 0 2 1,502 595 252 64
Bullcreek Leeming 18 14 0 4 1,384 770 180 56
Mt Lawley 18 10 0 8 1,015 1,004 101 40
High Wycombe 18 8 0 10 1,135 986 115 32
Swan Athletic 18 8 0 10 1,093 1,235 89 32
Bassendean 18 8 0 10 911 1,108 82 32
Willetton 18 7 0 11 1,033 1,017 102 28
Kalamunda 18 2 0 16 567 1660 34 8
Stirling 18 1 0 17 518 1,800 29 4
C GRADE P W D L F A % P
Coolbinia West Perth 18 16 0 2 2,039 1,236 165 64
West Coast Cowan 18 12 0 6 1,574 1,155 136 48
Kingsley 18 12 0 6 1,453 1,199 121 48
Warnbro Swans 18 12 0 6 1,599 1,374 116 48 WEST COAST EAGLES AMATEUR COLTS
Melville 18 10 0 8 1,651 1,479 112 40 PHIL SCOTT DIV. P W D L F A % P
Swan View 18 9 0 9 1,477 1,194 124 36 faw h
Ocean Ridge 18 9 0 9 1454 1474 99 36 Tr|n|ty‘Aqumas 16 15 0 1 1,651 685 241 60
’ ’ Collegians 16 14 0 2 1375 718 192 56
Mosman Park 18 5 0 13 1,346 2,055 65 20 N 9 ’
Manning Riopers B8 3 0 15 1248 1761 71 12 orth Fremantle 16 10 O 6 1,129 803 141 40
g Ripp , ,
Lynwood Ferndale 18 2 0 16 902 1816 50 8 Wembley 6 10 0 6 950 922 103 40
’ University 16 8 0 8 1,077 901 120 32
o North Beach 16 5 0 11 877 1,283 68 20
g RESERVE P w D L F A n P Whitford 16 4 0 12 712 1,057 67 16
cean Ridge 18 15 0 3 1,461 690 212 60 Wesley Curi 16 4 0 12 724 1247 58 16
Warnbro Swans 18 14 0 4 1577 848 186 56 esiey Lurtin ,
Melville 18 13 0 5 1550 746 209 52  \anneroo 16 2 0 14 694 1573 44 8
. ’ Scarborough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kingsley 18 12 0 6 1,753 774 226 48
Coolbinia West Perth 18 11 0 7 1,595 962 166 44
West Coast Cowan 18 11 0 7 1143 1096 104 44 DREWBANFIELDDIV. P~ W D L F A % P
Swan View 18 6 0 12 820 1291 64 24 C.B.C. 18 13 2 3 1215 775 157 56
Lynwood Ferndale 18 4 0 14 59 1469 41 16 Bassendean 18 121 5 983 773 127 50
Mosman Park 18 3 0 15 587 1.888 31 12 Bgllcreek Leeming 18 11 1 6 1,209 842 144 46
Manning Rippers 18 1 0 17 604 1817 33 4 Willetton 18 11 1 6 1194 864 138 46
Stirling 18 11 1 6 1240 1,055 118 46
D GRADE P W DL A B P lamersierc 7 0 1 e6 120 74
amersley Carine 7 , 7
Coalbelup o R0 s dar 10me e SwanAtiet 18 6 0 12 814 1172 69 24
East Fremantle 18 13 0 5 1765 1,189 148 52  Kalamunda 5 0 13 87 1090 76 20
Swan Valley 8 12 1 5 1533 1415 108 50  HighWycombe 8 1 0 7 784 1291 58 4
Cockburn Lakes 18 12 0 6 1,675 1,237 135 48
Brentwood Booragoon 18 9 0 9 1665 1,287 129 36 IAN DARGIE DIV. P W D L F A % P
Ballajura 18 8 1 9 1,551 1,440 108 34 Kingsley 16 12 1 3 1,309 830 158 50
Dianella Morley 18 8 0 10 1,355 1,464 93 32 Collegians 6 11 0 5 1,082 647 167 44
Belmont Districts 18 7 1 10 1425 1,436 99 30 Warnbro Swans %6 11 0 5 1,154 857 135 44
Carlisle 18 4 0 14 1,143 1,725 66 16 Melville 16 10 0 6 1,213 874 139 40
St Norberts 18 1 0 17 607 2,518 24 4 Lynwood Ferndale 16 9 1 6 926 930 100 38
Quinns Districts 18 0 0 18 714 2,237 32 0 West Coast Cowan 16 9 0 7 1,017 900 113 36
North Fremantle 16 5 0 11 655 1,009 65 20
D RESERVE P w D L F A % P Ocean Ridge 16 4 0 12 778 1,135 69 16
Dianella Morley 18 16 0 2 1,583 668 237 64 University 16 0 0 16 436 1254 35 0
Ballajura 18 16 0 2 1,520 708 215 64
Beechboro 18 15 0 3 1,501 639 235 60 LAURIE KEENEDIV. P W D L F A % P
Coolbellup 18 12 0 6 1,542 956 161 48 Belmont Districts 16 15 0 1 1676 723 232 60
Carlisle 18 11 0 7 1,155 1,041 111 44 Trinity Aquinas 15 11 0 4 1,075 866 124 44
Brentwood Booragoon 18 10 0 8 1,334 927 144 40 Whitford 15 9 0 6 1,310 800 164 36
Swan Valley 18 8 0 10 1,263 1,194 106 32 Dianella Morley 15 7 0 8 764 1,316 58 28
Cockburn Lakes 18 7 0 11 919 1,078 85 28 Ballajura 15 6 0 9 1,007 931 108 24
Quinns Districts 18 5 0 13 985 1175 84 20 Cockburn Lakes 16 3 0 13 740 1,275 58 12
East Fremantle 18 3 0 15 790 1,635 48 12 Brentwood Booragoon 16 3 0 13 827 1,485 56 12
Belmont Districts 18 3 0 15 709 1,640 43 12
St Norberts 18 2 0 16 488 2128 23 8




A GRADE
17 Kane Loxley
16 Rohan Kapoor

AWARD WINNERS

University
Wembley

15 Robert Thompson Scarborough

15 James Staples
15 Kris Thompson

A RESERVE

Wembley
Whitford

18 Sam MacNamara Collegians

14 Shane Freeman
13 Jamie Birrell

B GRADE

29 Yagan Dixon
21 Sean Starkey
18 Adam Taylor

B RESERVE

24 Jovan Tutton
18 Sasa Trivic
13 Bryan Buzzard
13 Scott Arbon

C GRADE

30 Joel Edwards
26 Chris Swarts
17 Jay Jay Abbott

C RESERVE
30 Andrew Hall

North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
Mt Lawley
Hamersley Carine

Hamersley Carine
Bassendean
Hamersley Carine
Hamersley Carine

Coolbinia W/Perth
Manning Rippers
East Fremantle

Warnbro Swans

21 Justin Stephenson Swan View

19 Glenn Adam

D GRADE

27 Kurt Johnson
19 Richard Leigh
18 Luke Gerhard

D RESERVE

18 Steven Hayward
17 Rick Esteban

16 Carl Bishop

A THIRDS

21 Lee Brooks

19 Benjamin Migro
15 Russell Holyoake

B THIRDS

21 Raymond Marsh
20 Adam Gericke
18 Brendan Boxhorn
18 Nick Leavy

E GRADE

23 Richard Parker
20 Adam Trinder
18 Jamie Connelly

Coolbinia West Perth

East Fremantle
Brentwood B/goon
East Fremantle

Dianella Morley
Swan Valley
Beechboro

North Beach
North Beach
Whitford

High Wycombe
Bassendean
Hamersley Carine
Bullcreek Leeming

Melville
CBC
North Fremantle

PHIL SCOTT COLTS

12 Benjamin Russell Trinity Aquinas
11 Jake Foley Trinity Aquinas
10 Daniel O’Sullivan  Trinity Aquinas
10 Phillip Greaney Wembley

DREW BANFIELD COLTS

32 John Keeley Hamersley Carine
21 Jacob Hollenberg  High Wycombe

21  Mark Kelly Stirling

16 Luke Jones Mt Lawley

16 Dylan Murtha Bullcreek Leeming
16 Alexander McDonald Willetton

IAN DARGIE COLTS
32 Guy Boudyville
20 Marc O’'Reagan
17 Shaun Clifford

West Coast Cowan
Kingsley
Lynwood Ferndale

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
27 Bryn Stewart

23 Garred Letch

18 Ben Thomas

Belmont Districts
Ballajura
Belmont Districts

2006 LEADING GOAL KICKERS

A GRADE

100 Mitch Holbrook  North Beach
96 James Staples Wembley

53 Matthew Selby University

B GRADE

83 Dayle Malone
57 Adam Taylor
53 Blake Ingersole

Bullcreek Leeming
Hamersley Carine
Willetton

SENIOR CHAMPION CLUB

Hamersley Carine

L.A. TETLEY AWARD
COLTS CHAMPION CLUB

Belmont Districts




PREMIERSHIP WINNERS

The 2006 A Grade Premiership coach Bill
Duckworth and captains Danny Scott and
Scott Holbrook are presented the Sandover

Shield by Grayam Sandover.

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

A GRADE
SANDOVER SHIELD

Unknown
Commonwealth Bank
Teachers College
Teachers College
Teachers College
Commonwealth Bank
Sandovers

University

Postals

Postals

Postals

University

University

Sandovers
Sandovers
Sandovers

Wembley

Wembley

Wembley

North Fremantle

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
University

North Fremantle
Midland Junction
Mosman Park
South Perth
South Perth
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
East Perth

East Perth
Wembley
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
C.B.C.
Wembley
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
University
Wembley
University
Wembley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
University

Old Scotch

Mt Lawley
Wembley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
North Beach

1990 North Beach
1991 Mt Lawley
1992 Mt Lawley
1993 North Beach
1994 West Coast
1995 Scarborough
1996 University
1997 Scarborough
1998 Scarborough
1999 North Beach
2000 C.B.C.
2001 North Beach
2002 North Beach
2003 North Fremantle
2004 North Beach
2005 North Beach
2006 North Beach
A2 PREMIERS
1976 Scarborough
A RESERVE

1972 Collegians
1973 Carlisle
1974 Wembley
1975 Wembley
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 Trinity Aquinas
1998 University
1999 Scarborough
2000 C.B.C.
2001 C.B.C.
2002 North Fremantle
2003 C.B.C.
2004 Wembley
2005 North Fremantle
2006 Collegians

B GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON CUP

1939 North Fremantle
1940 East Fremantle
1941 Maylands
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 Unknown
1947 South Perth
1948 Victoria Park
1949 Palmyra
1950 East Perth
1951 Claremont Nedlands
1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley
1953 West Perth
1954 Osborne Park
1955 University
1956 Midland Junction
1957 Victoria Park
1958 Midland Junction
1959 South Fremantle
1960 Victoria Park
1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old Boys
1962 Maylands
1963 T.T.C. Claremont
1964 T.T.C. Claremont
1965 University
1966 University
1967 Palmyra
1968 Wembley
1969 Collegians
1970 University
1971 Nedlands T.T.C.
1972 University
1973 Mosman Park
1974 Nollamara
1975 Melville
1976 Maylands
1977 Maylands
1978 Wembley
1979 Collegians
1980 N.S.T.C.
1981 Scarborough
1982 Bayswater
1983 Scarborough
1984 North Fremantle
1985 Innaloo
1986 North Fremantle

1987 West Coast

1988 Innaloo

1989 Maylands

1990 North Fremantle

1991 Collegians Old Scotch

1992 Whitford

1993 North Fremantle

1994 C.B.C.

1995 Swan Athletic

1996 C.B.C.

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park

1999 Trinity Aquinas

2000 Nollamara

2001 Wanneroo

2002 Collegians

2003 Whitford

2004 Scarborough

2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine

B RESERVE

1972 Unknown

1973 Unknown

1974 Unknown

1975 Unknown

Grade Reintroduced in 1997

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park

1999 Trinity Aquinas

2000 Dianella Morley

2001 West Coast Cowan

2002 Mt Lawley

2003 Scarborough

2004 Swan Athletic

2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine

C GRADE

GROSVENOR CUP

1947 Swanbourne

1948 Swanbourne

1949 Palmyra

1950 Maylands

1951 Commonwealth Bank

1952 South Fremantle

1953 Victoria Park

1954 South Fremantle

1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962

1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1969 Floreat Park

1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne

1972 Graylands T.C.

1973 Graylands T.C.

1974 T.C. Claremont

1975 Commonwealth Bank

1976 Trinity O.B.

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes

1989 Osborne Districts

1990 Bassendean

1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes

1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997 Redcliffe



1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2005
2006

Rossmoyne
Bullcreek Leeming
East Fremantle
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan

C RESERVE

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Warnbro Swans
Ocean Ridge

D GRADE
FLANAGAN CUP

Carlisle
Collegians

Old Wesley
TT.C
Bassendean
North Fremantle
T.T.C. Claremont
Carlisle

Trinity O.B.
Collegians

T.T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Churchlands
Hamersley
Commonwealth Bank
Wembley

Perth

Osborne Park
Hellenics
Dianella Morley
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan Athletic
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
Rockingham
Wembley
W.A.C.AE.
Bullcreek
Hamersley Carine
Redcliffe

Cowan University
C.B.C.

University
Rossmoyne

East Fremantle
High Wycombe
Willetton

Ascot

Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Mosman Park
Melville
Beechboro

D RESERVE

Ocean Ridge
High Wycombe
Melville

Melville

Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Kingsley

Ballajura

Ballajura

A THIRDS

C.B.C.
North Fremantle

PREMIERSHIP WINNERS

B THIRDS
2005 Wembley
2006 C.B.C.

AB THIRDS
2002 University
2003 Wembley
2004 University
AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley
2003 Wembley
2004 North Fremantle

E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley
1970 Innaloo
1971 Marist O.B.
No Competition 1972 -1973
1974 Midland
1975 City Beach
1976 R & I Bank
1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater
1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella
1983 University
1984 W.A.CAE.
1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring
1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek
1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University
1992 Redcliffe
1993 Brentwood
1994 Coolbellup
1995 University
1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo
1999 Willetton
2000 Ascot
2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View
2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
E RESERVE
1998 Mt Lawley
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford
2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley
SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 St Norberts

F GRADE

ERIC FREEMAN CUP

1969 Innaloo
1970 Carlisle
1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo
1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University

1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd

1989 West Coast
1990 Wanneroo

1991 Redcliffe

1992 Wembley

1993 University

1994 University

1995 High Wycombe
1996 Warnbro Swans
1997 West Coast
1998 North Fremantle
1999 C.B.C.

2000 Wonderers
2001 Marangaroo
2002 Stirling

2003 Stirling

2004 High Wycombe

G GRADE
W. O'GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY

1976 East Perth

1977 East Perth

1978 Mt Lawley

1979 Muresk

1980 Forrestfield
1981 Scarborough
1982 University

1983 Applecross
1984 Cockburn Lakes
1985 Whitford

1986 Innaloo

1987 Nollamara

1988 Bayswater

1989 Wanneroo

1990 Redcliffe

1991 Wembley

1992 North Fremantle
1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Forrestfield
1995 Warnbro Swans
1996 Rossmoyne
1997 Wembley

1998 Wesley Curtin
1999 Wonderers
2000 Nollamara

2001 Kalamunda
2002 Melville

H GRADE
JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne
1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine
1982 Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough
1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen
1988 Swanbourne
1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge
1992 Rockingham
1993 Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley
1995 East Fremantle
1996 West Coast

| GRADE
H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY

1978 National Bank
1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale
1981 Bullcreek

1982 Nollamara

1983 AlCA.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean
1986 East Fremantle
1987 Navy

1988 University




PREMIERSHIP WINNERS

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

Swan Athletic
Swan View

North Beach
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Cowan University
North Fremantle
Forrestdale

J GRADE
B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY

T.C. Mt Lawley
Scarborough

Mt Lawley

City of Perth
ANZ

Hellenic
Wanneroo
North Fremantle
University
Scarborough
Swan View
Rockingham
Cockburn Lakes
Wanneroo
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Forrestdale
Innaloo

K GRADE
TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY

Osborne Park

Maylands

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Dianella

W.ALT.

North Fremantle

Innaloo

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Bayswater

Rockingham

Collegians Old Scotch
Ocean Ridge

Wembley

Innaloo

Cockburn Lakes

L GRADE
TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY

Morley

Swanborne Nedlands
Riverton

West Coast

Carlisle

John 23rd

Mundaring Hills
Wembley

Brentwood

A COLTS
C.J. VERYARD CUP

Midland Junction
University
East Perth
T.T.C.
Carlisle
T.T.C.
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Carlisle
Carlisle
University
University
University
University
Carlisle
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1973
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
C.B.C.
University
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
University
North Beach

B COLTS
C.R. GIBSON TROPHY

University

Belmont

Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.ALT.

Osborne Park
Nollamara

North Beach

North Beach
Bayswater

North Fremantle
Collegians

North Fremantle
North Beach

C.B.C.

Scarborough

West Coast

West Coast

West Coast

C.B.C.

Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Swan Athletic

Swan Athletic
University

University

C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Wembley

West Coast Cowan

C COLTS

Unknown

East Victoria Park
Collegians

East Victoria Park
Innaloo

Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)
W.A.LT.

W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)
Dianella
Forrestfield
Morley

University

C.B.C.

Whitford
University
Rockingham
Cowan University
Ocean Ridge
North Beach
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming

Belmont Districts v Trinity Aquinas
Laurie Keene Colts 2nd Semi Final

1997 Wesley Curtin
1998 East Fremantle
1999 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Wesley Curtin
2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park
2004 Kalamunda

D COLTS

1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast
1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield

1988 Applecross

1989 Applecross

1990 Applecross

WEST COAST EAGLES
AMATEUR COLTS

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION

2004 North Fremantle
2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 Willetton
2005 Wembley
2006 Willetton

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley
2006 Collegians

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts



FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

A GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL

1931 A. McPherson
1932 A Fisher
1933 R. Roe
1934 R. Roe
1935 A. Reardon
1936 S. Miller
1937 D. Ryan
1938 J. Bowe
1939 K. Swain
1940 R. Hagen
1941 A. Shields
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 D. Lind
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V. Lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A. Loo
1952 L. Beard
1953 R. O'Connor
1954 J. Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R. Thomas
1958 R. Thomas
1959 W. James
1960  A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B. Lambert
1963 B. Lambert
1964 N. Rotham
1965 R. Harding
1966 B. Lambert
1967 T. Rieusett
1968 J. Hurren
1969 R. Dook
1970 G. Watt

A. Barnett
1971 A. Barnett
1972 R. Becker
1973 A. Bovell
1974 G. Neesham
1975  J. Riseley
1976 L. Glamuzina
1977 G. Hambley
1978 G. Hambley
1979 D. Ireland
1980 D. Taylor

1981 N. Fong
1982 N. Fong
1983 N. Fong

1984 L. Sprylan
1985 J. Bengough
1986 G. Dennis
1987 D. Perry
1988 B. Chute
1989 D. Perry
1990 B. Chuteold
1991 W. Dawson
1992 M. Cartier

1993 J. Cook
1994 T. Wilson
1995 A Fuligrabe
1996 T. Coaker
1997 P. Brooks
1998 P. Brooks
1999 C. Trew
2000 R. Thomson
2001 S. Freeman
2002 T. McNeil
2003 S. Hede
2004 T. Feist

W. Otway

2005 D. MacDonald
2006 K. Loxley

1976 B. Kiely

1972 N Peating
1973 R. Richmond

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.AAF.

Mt Hawthorn
University

Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
Maylands
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville

North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University

A2
North Beach

A RESERVE

Collegians
C.B.C.

1974 N. Cassidy
1975 K. Sleigh

N. Watson
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 G. Robson

S. Curran
1998 G. Jones
1999 G. Jones
2000 G. Jones
2001 C. Longmore
2002 B. Cox
2003  J. Abbott

S. Campbell
2004  J. Abbott
2005  J. Abbott
2006 S. MacNamara
1946 L. O'Reilly
1947 R. McDonald
1948 L. Dvorak

V. Davis
1949 S. Hales

A. Gregson
1950 S. Hales

J. Candlev
1951 M. Nanovich

E. Kilmurry
1952 E. Brunton

E. Bowyer
1953 R. O'Kely

I. Caport
1954 R. O'Kely

K. Armstrong

E. Chester
1955 R. Wearne

J. McLinden
1956 R. O'Kely

E. Mcintosh
1957 C. Letterick
1958 M. Simms
1959 S. Aggers
1960 D. Hoare
1961 R. Ward
1962 G. Bevan
1963 D. Nickel
1964  T. Wright

M. Butcher
1965 G. McKenzie
1966 G. McKenzie
1967 G. McKenzie
1968  W. Tidy
1969 1. Alinutt
1970 P. Farmers
1971 A. Jeffries
1972 B. Keily
1973 V. Di Carlo
1974 B. Hurrel
1975 J. De Luca
1976 P. Grosser
1977 N. Kirk
1978 R. Pearson
1979 G. Maslin
1980 P. Webb
1981 L. Collier
1982 R. Cronan
1983 S. Bombardieri
1984 D. Herrington
1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P. Hurst
1988 H. Hayward
1989 H. Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S. Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman
1997 S. Hall
1998  A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall
2000 C. Stone
2001 M. Black
2002 T. Cooper
2003  T. Cooper

C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University
West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
CB.C

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians

B GRADE

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys - Western
Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath Bank - B1
Swanbourne Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2

Osborne Park - B1

TT.C

Fremantle - B2

Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction - A Res
University - A Res

Old Louisians - A Res
East Fremantle/Palmyra - A Res
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

T.T.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Wembley

Collegians Old Scotch
S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough

Melville

Marist

North Fremantle

Floreat

Nedlands STC

Floreat Marist
Swanborne

Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
North Fremantle

Morley

W.ALT.

C.B.C.

Maylands

Maylands

Osborne Districts
Bayswater

Bassendean

C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic

Collegians Old Scotch
Bassendean

Nollamara

Bassendean

Nollamara

Wanneroo

Wesley Curtin

Wesley Curtin




FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

R. Thomson
2004 G. Hicks

D. Young
2005  T. Cooper

R. Croxford

D. St Quintin
2006 Y. Dixon
1972 J. Mills
1973 S. Denys
1974  J.Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A. Imms
2000  A. Maughan
2001 D. Robotham
2002 R. Keane

M. Blair
2003  A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005  C. Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
1947 R. Atkinson
1963 L. Olsen
1964 A. Towers
1965 N. Gribble
1966 D. Cherry
1967 J. McNamara
1968 J. McNamara
1969 R. Motteram
1970  J. Exley
1971 B. Kiely
1972 A. Ponton
1974 J. Clohessy
1975 D. Smith
1976 R. Seman
1977 G. Pascoe
1978 L. ltaliano
1979 P. Webb
1980 S. McNamara
1981 J. Farmer
1982 S. Crole
1983 H. Hayward
1984 W. Brown
1985 M. Tweedie
1986 J. Lawrence
1987 K. Andrews
1988 G. Andrews
1989 J. Lawrence
1990 K. Williams
1991 K. Greenwood
1992 J. Dadaliaris
1993  T. Fullgrabe
1994 A. Lees
1995  A. Rottigni
1996 P. Sanzone
1997 P. Copeland
1998 S. Freeman
1999 G. Milne
2000  T. Musika

G. Hall
2001 J. Giltay

N. Browne
2002  J. Sharp

A. Gericke
2003 M. Ford

C. Wheatcroft
2004 J. Sharp
2005 S. O’'Connor
2006 J. Edwards
1997 A. Mincherton
1998 S. Evan

M. Verney
1999 V. Bryan
2000 S. Sterrett

W. Hotchkin

Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean

B RESERVE

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo

Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
MT LAWLEY
West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine

C GRADE

Swanbourne
Rivervale

Swan Districts
Nedlands/Claremont
Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Teachers

North Beach

Perth

Maylands

T.C. Graylands
Trinity
Commonwealth Bank
Morley
Swanbourne

T.C. Claremont
Hamersley
W.ALT.

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Melville
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Bassendean
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bayswater
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
Balcatta

Balcatta
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Redcliffe
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
St Norberts
Ocean Ridge
Bullcreek Leeming
Coolbinia West Perth

C RESERVE

Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Belmont Redcliffe

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2005
2006

2005
2006

2002
2003
2004

M. Boyd

K. Reynolds
C. Sobejko
M. Sinden
B. Donnelly
A. Hall

J. Jancey

D. Cherry

B. Kiely

V. Jones

K. Ayton

B. Kiely

R. Mitson

W. Smith

D. Allen

M. Tusman
G. Bergerson
M. De Luca
G. Parlongo
M. Petkovich
B. Hughes
D. Nicholls
G. Maddaford
G. Walsh

L. Sprlyan

D. Simmonds
V. Hudson

K. Dimeon
G. Mumme
V. Hudson
V. Hudson
A. Dellasanta
P,. McKiernan
S. Anastos
G. Fitzgerald
J. Morgan

K. Webster
F. Haynes

D. Williams
J. Wynne

K. Vliahov

S. Spencer
S. Spencer
M. Ford

R. Ware

C. Aldrich

B. Hayes

A. Morey

J. Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
T. Musika

K. Johnson

A. Spicer

G. Lammonby
D. Pegrum

D. Pegrum

T. King

G. Dowding
B. Winman

H. Kennington
A. Wood

R. Marsh

S. Hayward

D. Egan
L. Brooks

S. Hall
R. Marsh

T. Sayer
T. Sayer
D. Hinchliffe

High Wycombe
Dianella Morley
Willetton
Brentwood
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans

D GRADE

Carlisle

Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean

North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.CAE.
Brentwood
Brentwood
AlCA.
W.ACAE.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Dlstricts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle

D RESERVE

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville

Ballajura

Carlisle

Dianella Morley

A THIRDS

North Fremantle
North Beach

B THIRDS

Bassendean
High Wycombe

AB THIRDS

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.



FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

AB FOURTHS
2002 M. Dawson Trinity Aquinas
N. Watson Wembley
2003 G. Nelson North Fremantle
2004 C. MacKinnon University
J. Neesham North Fremantle
E GRADE
1967 K. Ayton Bassendean
1968 T. Farrel Commonwealth Bank
1969 W. Ison Commonwealth Bank
1970 W. Smith Innaloo
1971 G. Meyer Trinity O.B.
1974 W. Pausin R&I Bank
1975 A. Thompson City Beach
1976 J. Abbott City Beach
1977 G. Buckenara T.C. Churchlands
1978 S. McNamara T.C. Claremont
1979 A. Vaugham Murdoch
1980 D. Nelson Innaloo
1981 K. Withers University
1982 M. Edwards Churchlands
1983 W. Simmonds Claremont C.A.E.
1984 K. Maisey Applecross
1985 L. Tann St Nortberts
1986 P. Matier Bullcreek
1987 S. Mulvey St Norberts
1988 S. Mulvey St Norberts
1989 S. Anastos John 23rd
1990 C. Bertilone Balcatta
1991 G. O'Day Wanneroo
1992 G. Dowding Redcliffe
1993 D. Eaves Brentwood
1994 G. Ford Coolbellup
1995 S. Murdoch Coolbinia Yokine
1996 G. Peel Bankwest
1997 R. Breen Innaloo
1998 M. Deeble Innaloo
J. Colbung Dianella Morley
P. Erdleyi Balcatta Osborne Park
R. Tinder Mosman Park
1999 D. Fry Willetton
2000 K. Bain Kingsley
2001 P. Britten Kingsley
2002 P. Britten Kingsley
2003 G. Ford Coolbellup
2004 J. Chambers Bassendean
2005 B. Robertson Warnbro Swans
E RESERVE
1998 M. Webb Trinity Aquinas
1999 C. Bettles Scarborough
2000 S. Atkinson Whitford
2001 G. McDonald North Fremantle
2002 T. Raddom Swan View
SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1993 P. Rawlings East Fremantle
F GRADE
1969 W. Smith Innaloo
1970 T. Hann Trinity O.B.
1971 D. Oliver Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 M. Shallow Murdoch
1977 P. Steware Whitford
1978 S. Denys Bayswater
1979 M. Nener Brentwood
1980 J. Ellis Greenwood
1981 P. Harrision Greenwood
1982 K. May Koondoola
1983 K. May Koondoola
1984 P. Somers Graylands
1985 G. Truscott Cockburn Lakes
1986 R. Jackamara Whitford
1987 R. Murphy John 23rd
1988 D. Morey Sawyers Valley
1989 K. Brown Mt Lawley
1990 R. Fewings Coolbellup
1991 W. Langlands Nollamara
1992 B. Thomas Brentwood
1993 D. Muller Bassendean
1994 M. Paganin University
1995 W. Nickisson High Wycombe

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1979
1980

T. Dunlea

S. Bombaderi
B. Bolland

D. Muller

E. Dimer

M. Hart

M. Hart

A. Chapman
S. Hastie

R. Dann

R. Dann

S. Lee Kong
J. Pattinson
D. Joy

D. Kearsley
D. Nadebaum
A. Vaughan
M. Ford

G. Bergerson
M. Owens

T. Major

W. Mason

V. Drayton
R. May

B. McKinnon
C. Cox

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

S. Evans

D. Muller

N. Yeoland
J. Davies

D. Davies
W. Riggoll

T. Barrodeen

V. lopollo

P. O'Dea

R. Pileggi

N. Oxenham

M. Owens

P. Juhren

G. Bergerson

H. Rees

S. Gregory

G. O'Day

A. Ryniker

M. Hodder

A. Fielder

P. White-Parsons
P. White-Parsons
P. Rawlings

D. Connell

W. Nickisson

P. Asphar

R. Hambley

M. Nener

N. Yovich

M. Owens

P. Fruend

E. Derviter
K. Nairn

G. Young

P. Bedford
T. Satour

W. Mason
G. McDonald
A. Miller

J. Rees

D. Jarvis-Spinks
S. Spencer
M. Nish

S. Donovan
S. Curtis

C. Wood

J. Kensitt
J. Beresi

Carlisle

Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

G GRADE

East Perth

East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

H GRADE

Mt Lawley
Marist

Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater
Robbs Jetty

Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

| GRADE

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek

Swan View
Murdoch University
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
RAAF.

Murdoch University
North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

West Coast

High Wycombe

J GRADE

Koondoola
Robbs Jetty




FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
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Kelly
Taylor
Morris
Bedford
Turvey
Murphy
Mulligan
Woodward
Fetherston-Haugh
Rigali
Andrews
Pegrum
Ramsay
Symons
Kostandinosk
Breen

Barber
McCaffrey
Carroll
Glass
Nannup
Sheridan
Hodder
Andrews
Pegrum
Jackson
Watson
O'Rorke
McCulloch
Taylor
Jackson

Schaafsma
Williamsons
Roach
Godfrey
Claxton
Putland

Cox

Boyd

Battel

. Smith
King

. Slater

. Stannage
John

. Northend

. Pearson

. Griffiths

. Bridge

. Featherby
Aitken

. Herd

. Herd

. Feakes
Faulkner

. Bucknall

K
J.
B
C
L.
R
K
P
G
M. McPhee
P
L.
M
M
N
J.
F
J.
J.

Rigg
Birman

| McCarey

K
K
l.
A
C
S

Kosovich
. Smith
Rakich

. Bockman
. Marphy

. Paddon

M. Brewer

B

. Calvin

M. Spadanuda

A

M
M
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. Hayes

. Cawley
. Simpson
. Ham

. Phillips

. O'Neill

. O'Neill

. Pickett

. Pickett

. Imms

Robbs Jetty

City of Perth
Girrawheen

East Fremantle
Morley

Redcliffe

Trinity Aquinas
Hellenics
Murdoch University
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Brentwood
Wembley
Balcatta

Innaloo

K GRADE

Melville

North Fremantle
W.ALT.

Dianella
Coolbellup
Carlisle
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Rockingham
Collegians Old Scotch
Applecross

Mt Lawley
Brentwood
Forrestdale

L GRADE

Coolbinia Yokine
Swanbourne Nedlands
Riverton

Rockingham

Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Ocean Ridge

Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

A COLTS

Bayswater
T.T.C.

T.T.C.

T.T.C.
Wembley
Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Swanbourne
Collegians Old Scotch
University
Wembley
University
Wembley
Wembley
Carlisle

Carlisle
Wembley
S.T.C.
University

Old Wesley
Wembley
Nollamara
University

Old Wesley
Nollamara
Wembley
Collegians Old Scotch
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

1973
1977
1978
1979
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003

1989

B. Byrne

M. Hamilton
S. Parry

A. Northover
G. Moir

R. Arangio

R. Thomas
S. Tampalini
G. Elliss

G. Elliss

R. Lieshman
G. Miller

B. Fitzgerald
R. Glynn

R. Woodhouse
G. Clune

C. Cicerello
W. Pascoe
G. Mumme
M. Gill

P. Asphar

M. Gill

C. Brown

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen

G. Masters
R. Nicholaidis
c. Milentis

G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

|. Davidson
Hopkins
Di Nardo
Trimboli
Jemmeson
Roberts
Harper
Jones
McLeod
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Neesham
Lancaster
Lancaster
Cinkurs
Little
Jokovich
Stewart
Smith
Chadwick
Mentz
Kluwen
Bowie
Damiani
Sieracki
Ballem
Haynes
Palmer
Thomas
Wynne
Bonetti
Cullen
Wheatcroft
Wheatcroft
Mugambwa
Fitzgerald
Adams
Pearce
Charlton
Gabrovec
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G. Walters

University

West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle

B COLTS

North Innaloo
W.ALT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.ALT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
Maylands
Innaloo

Dianella

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
C.B.C.
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
C.B.C.
Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

C COLTS

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West Perth

W.ALLT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

D COLTS

Applecross



FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

WEST COAST EAGLES AMATEUR COLTS

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 K. Riemann North Beach 2004  A. Saylor Ballajura
2005 T. Mzungu Trinity Aquinas 2005 R. Christianson West Coast Cowan
2006 B. Russell Trinity Aquinas 2006  G. Boudville West Coast Cowan

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION LAURIE KEENE DIVISION
2004 L. Browne Swan Athletic 2005 M. Ferguson Melville
2005 A.Ogg Kalamunda 2006  B. Stewart Belmont Districts
2006 J. Keeley Hamersely Carine

LEADING GOAL KICKERS

A GRADE 1970 K. Ayton Bassendean 48
1971 J. Cain Floreat 53
1958 B. Featherby Wembley 113 1972 R. Nelson Old Wesley 57
1959 B. Featherby Wembley 1973 B. Smith Maylands 47
1960 H. Bell North Fremantle 69 1974 B. Hersey Nollamara 45
1961 B. Gianotti University 77 1975 K. Ayton Bayswater 58
1962 B. Packard Mosman Park 1976 R. Rowe Bayswater 80
1963 G. Pole East Perth 1977 K. Simeon Maylands 79
1964 A. Leckie Maylands 50 1978 K. Blake North Fremantle 53
1965 B. Featherby =~ Wembley 1979 B. Veryard Floreat Marist 48
M. Doig Wembley 47 1980 S. Moore Trinity Aquinas 60
1969 B. McCaffrey  Melville 54 1981 G. Fathers Morley 111
1970 A. Barnett University 100 1982 G. Fathers Morley 108
1971 A. Barnett University 100 1983 R. Stark Floreat Marist 55
1972 R. Wheatley North Fremantle 100 1984 M. Hughes Bayswater 65
1973 R. Wilson University 47 1985 S. Mulhall West Coast 70
1974 J. Miller CBC. 101 1986 P. Botsis Mt Lawley 65
1975 M. Salmon Umv_ersny 103 1987 C. Hall Collegians Old Scotch 72
1976 G. Bancroft Carlisle 69 1988 B. McFaull Innaloo 96
1977 G. Aldridge Mt Lawley 98 1989 G. Howard C.B.C. 111
1978 P. Botsis Wembley 95 1990 J. Olczy North Fremantle 58
1979 G. Donovan Nollamara 77 G. Yukich Swan Athletic 58
1980 S. Amott Old Wesley 1991 T. Bozich Swan Athletic 76
1981 T. Power Old Wesley 60 1992 P. Brindley C.B.C. 108
1982 J. O'Neil North Beach 62 1993 D. Reed C.B.C. 60
1983 K. Pride Old Wesley 85 1994 S. Hadland Bassendean 75
1984 C. Northcott Nollamara 78 1995 S. Hadland Bassendean 60
1985 C. Northcott Nollamara 112 1996 P. Brooks C.B.C. 82
1986 B. McFaull Scarborough 139 1997 K. Caton Balcatta 53
1987 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 1998 J. Hayman Nollamara 55
1988 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 64 1999 M. Hastie Wanneroo 82
1989 K. Pride Old Wesley 50 2000 D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming 54
1930 P. Bistrup Narth Beach 57 2001 D.Muligan ~ Bullcreek Leeming 82
1991 W. Taylor West Coast 99 2002 J. Tasker Wesley Curtin 73
1992 V. Lowe Mt Lawley 66 2003 C. Johnson West Coast Cowan 87
1993 W. Taylor West Coast 97 2004 B.Robertson Mt Lawley 71
1994 M. Cullen Nollamara 79 2005 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin 52
1995 M. Cullen ~ Nollamara 101 2006 D. Malone Bullcreek Leeming 83
1996 S. Sadowski North Beach 56
1997 P. Brooks C.B.C. 90
1998 P. McDonald Mt Lawley 75
1999 N. Moody Scarborough 73
2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. 75
2001 M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park 86
2002 M. Cullen Stirling 46
2003 M. Silver C.B.C. 77
2004 J. Hayman Stirling 64
2005 M. Holbrook North Beach 68
2006 M. Holbrook North Beach 100
B GRADE
1962 S. Mitchell Bayswater
1963 M. Leach T.T.C. Claremont
1964 R. Burns Hilton Park 42
1965 K. Sommes Collegians Old Scotch 68
1966 R. Smith Mt Lawley 57
1967 R. Smith Mt Lawley Swan View v Lynwood Ferndale
1968 D. Hayes Mosman Park 59 C Grade, Round 6
1969 R. Branson Nollamara 71 Photo: Swan View F.C.




B.J. GILES MEDAL RECIPIENTS

Awarded to the Fairest and Best Player in the “A’ grade Grand Final, 1993 R. Perrie North Beach
honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., who has given long service to the 1994 A. Host West Coast
WAAFL. 1995 D. Govan Scarborough
1981 M. Salmon University 1996 S. Massey University
1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough
1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1998 D. Bryant Scarborough
1984 P. Sanders Wembley 1999 M. Hamer North Beach
1985 L. Baron Mt Lawley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C.

1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach
1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2002 L. Smith North Beach
1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle
1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2004 S. Pearce North Beach
1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach
1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2006 C. Pearce North Beach
1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

*During home and away season 1985 Mt Lawley C 1999 Trinity Aquinas B Res
1925 Teachers College Swan Athletic D Melville D Res
1933  Postals Institute Bassendean | Lynwood Ferndale C Colts
1934  University 1986  Cockburn Lakes E 2000 C.B.C. A Colts
1939  North Fremantle B 1988  Trinity Aquinas A Colts University D Res
1940 East Fremantle B 1990  University A Colts 2001 Trinity Aquinas A Colts
1947  South Perth B Hamersley Carine  E West Coast Cowan B Res
1949  Palmyra B 1992  Wembley K Kalamunda G
1960  North Fremantle A 1993  Forrestfield H 2002 North Fremantle A Res
University A 1994  Forrestfield G University A Colts
1964  Carlisle D 1995  Scarborough A Warnbro Swans D Res
1972  Carlisle A Colts Forrestdale J Coolbellup F
1973  Mosman Park B University A Colts Ballajura G
1974  University A Colts Brentwood C Colts 2003 Coolbellup E
1975  Wembley A Res 1996 Swan Athletic E 2004 Kalamunda C
Swan Valley Sunday Warnbro Swans F Kingsley D Res
1979  Collegians B Colts Rossmoyne G Kalamunda ID Colts
1980  North Fremantle B Colts Innaloo J 2005 Bullcreek Leeming C
Forrestfield D Colts University A Colts Ballajura D Reserve
1982  Dianella E C.B.C. B Colts North Fremantle E Grade
1983 Carlisle Cc 1997 Redcliffe C 2006 C.B.C. B Thirds
CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR 1996 Warnbro Swans CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS
1997 Rossmoyne TOM NAYLOR SHIELD
1972 Carlisle 1998 St Norberts
1973 Wembley 1999 Trinity Aquinas 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B
1974 Wembley 2000 C.B.C. 1985 West Coast B & University A
1975 University 2001 West Coast Cowan 1986 University A
1976 University 2002 Warnbro Swans 1987 University A
1977 University 2003 Warnbro Swans 1988 Trinity Aquinas
1978 Wembley 2004 Kalamunda 1989 Whitford
1979 Collegians 2005 Wesley Curtin 1990 University A
1980 Innaloo 2006 Hamersley Carine 1991 North Beach
1981 North Beach 1992 Cowan University
1982 Dianella 1993 Swan Athletic & University
1983 Mt Lawley 1994 University
1984 Mt Lawley 1995 Brentwood & University A
1985 Mt Lawley 1996 University A
1986 West Coast & Swan Athletic 1997 Bullcreek Leeming
1987 Mt Lawley 1998 Bullcreek Leeming
1988 Cockburn Lakes 1999 Lynwood Ferndale
1989 Bullcreek 2000 Lynwood Ferndale
1990 Rockingham 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas
1991 Rockingham 2002 University A
1992 Redcliffe 2003 North Beach & North Fremantle
1993 Forrestfield 2004 North Fremantle & Willetton
1994 High Wycombe 2005 Trinity Aquinas

1995 High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 2006 Belmont Districts
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